GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4234
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012

CONSTRUCTION OF URBAN EXTENSION ROAD
Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Delhi Development Authority (DDA) proposes to construct Urban Extension Road-2 in Western Delhi and if so, the details
thereof;

(b) whether DDA has assessed that hundreds of families are likely to be rendered homeless due to construction of the said road; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI )
(a)to(c): DDA has informed that it proposes to construct Urban

Extension Road-2 (UER-2). The Right of Way of UER-2 is 100/80 metres and the proposed alignment connects Wazirabad By pass
to NH-2 via NH-1, Western Yamuna Canal, NH-10 & NH-8. The alignment is passing through areas in which few unauthorized colonies
have sprung up at some places.

DDA has also informed that the survey for enumeration of affected families is undertaken by it. Efforts are being made to keep the
number of displaced families to the minimum.The displaced persons are to be rehabilitated as per the policy of DDA and the
Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi.
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